Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 38 of 184
LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH18650 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH18650 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH18675 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH18675 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH18700 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH18700 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 39 of 184
LTE Band 2 QPSK 1.4MHz CH18900 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 1.4MHz CH18900 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 3MHz CH18900 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 3MHz CH18900 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 5MHz CH18900 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 5MHz CH18900 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 40 of 184
LTE Band 2 QPSK 10MHz CH18900 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 10MHz CH18900 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 15MHz CH18900 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 15MHz CH18900 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 20MHz CH18900 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 20MHz CH18900 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 41 of 184
LTE Band 2 16QAM 1.4MHz CH18900 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 1.4MHz CH18900 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 3MHz CH18900 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 3MHz CH18900 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 5MHz CH18900 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 5MHz CH18900 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 42 of 184
LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH18900 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH18900 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH18900 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH18900 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH18900 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH18900 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 43 of 184
LTE Band 2 QPSK 1.4MHz CH19193 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 1.4MHz CH19193 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 3MHz CH19185 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 3MHz CH19185 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 5MHz CH19175 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 5MHz CH19175 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 44 of 184
LTE Band 2 QPSK 10MHz CH19150 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 10MHz CH19150 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 15MHz CH19125 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 15MHz CH19125 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 QPSK 20MHz CH19100 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 QPSK 20MHz CH19100 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 45 of 184
LTE Band 2 16QAM 1.4MHz CH19193 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 1.4MHz CH19193 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 3MHz CH19185 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 3MHz CH19185 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 5MHz CH19175 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 5MHz CH19175 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 46 of 184
LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH19150 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 10MHz CH19150 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH19125 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 15MHz CH19125 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH19100 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 2 16QAM 20MHz CH19100 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 47 of 184
Test Mode Modulation
Channel/
Frequency
(MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
RB
Size
RB
Offset
Test Result
LTE Band 4
(Low Channel)
QPSK
CH19957 / 1710.7MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH19965 / 1711.5MHZ 3 1 7 Pass
CH19975 / 1712.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20000 / 1715MHz 10 1 25 Pass
CH20025 / 1717.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass
CH20050 / 1720MHz 20 1 49 Pass
16QAM
CH19957 / 1710.7MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH19965 / 1711.5MHZ 3 1 7 Pass
CH19975 / 1712.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20000 / 1715MHz 10 1 25 Pass
CH20025 / 1717.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass
CH20050 / 1720MHz 20 1 49 Pass
LTE Band 4
(Middle
Channel)
QPSK
CH20175 /1732.5MHz
1.4 1 2 Pass
3 1 7 Pass
5 1 12 Pass
10 1 25 Pass
15 1 36 Pass
20 1 49 Pass
16QAM
1.4 1 2 Pass
3 1 7 Pass
5 1 12 Pass
10 1 25 Pass
15 1 36 Pass
20 1 49 Pass
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 48 of 184
Test Mode Modulation
Channel/
Frequency
(MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
RB
Size
RB
Offset
Test Result
LTE Band 4
(High
Channel)
QPSK
CH20393 / 1754.3MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH20385 / 1753.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH20375 / 1752.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20350 / 1750MHz 10 1 25 Pass
CH20325 / 1747.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass
CH20300 / 1745MHz 20 1 49 Pass
16QAM
CH20393 / 1754.3MHz 1.4 1 2 Pass
CH20385 / 1753.5MHz 3 1 7 Pass
CH20375 / 1752.5MHz 5 1 12 Pass
CH20350 / 1750MHz 10 1 25 Pass
CH20325 / 1747.5MHz 15 1 36 Pass
CH20300 / 1745MHz 20 1 49 Pass
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 49 of 184
LTE Band 4 QPSK 1.4MHz CH19957 1RB#2_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 1.4MHz CH19957 1RB#2_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 3MHz CH19965 1RB#7_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 3MHz CH19965 1RB#7_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 5MHz CH19975 1RB#12_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 5MHz CH19975 1RB#12_1GHz-20GHz
Report No.: 2011TW5402-U6
FCC ID: TFJA10-T-GM                                                    Page Number: 50 of 184
LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz CH20000 1RB#25_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz CH20000 1RB#25_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 15MHz CH20025 1RB#36_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 15MHz CH20025 1RB#36_1GHz-20GHz
LTE Band 4 QPSK 20MHz CH20050 1RB#49_30MHz-1GHz LTE Band 4 QPSK 20MHz CH20050 1RB#49_1GHz-20GHz